$108,000 + $366,000), all payable at one-half prior to building permit and one-half 

prior to certificate of occupancy. 

iv. Example 4 – Maximum Additional Fee.  If 540 ILU's and 108 HCU's are 

constructed on 24.6 acres, then the maximum, total Additional Fee shall be Four 

Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($474,000) computed as follows: 

(540 ILU's + (108 HCU's/3) – 418) x $3,000   = 

(540 + 36 – 418) x $3,000  = 

158 x $3,000  = $474,000 

F. Parking:  

1. Size requirements: 

a. Minimum parking space size: 9 feet x 18 feet  

b. Minimum two-way traffic aisle width: